Product Specification –Mar. 13, 2024 V8
DATA SHEET
01005 Thick Film Chip Resistor
CR Series
0.5% TO 5%, TCR -200 TO +600
SIZE: 01005
RoHS-Compliant
 Towards Excellence in Quality, Service & Innovation

thick film chip resistors.
1.2 The products is for general electronic purpose
2. PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
 Part Numbering is made in accordance with the following system:
3. RATING
3.1 Rated Power
3.1.1 Zero Ohm Jumper Rated Power
Type
Rated
Power at
70℃
Max.
Working
Voltage
Max.
Overload
Voltage
CR03
(01005)
1
W
32
15V 30V
CR 03 - - F Y
Type Size
Resistance
Tolerance
Packaging
5%
(3 Digit)
0.5%, 1%
(4 Digit)
Jumper
Lead Free Thick
Film Chip
Resistors
D=±0.5%
F=±1%
J=±5%
Z=Zero
Y=20,000 pcs Lead FreeEX. 10.2Ω=10R2
10KΩ=1002
1002
Nominal Resistance
EX. 10Ω=100
4.7Ω=4R7
000
03(01005)
01005 THICK FILM CHIP RESISTOR
CR Series
DS-ENG-058                                                                                                                   Page: 3 of 16
                                        Towards Excellence in Quality, Service & Innovation
Product Specification
3.2 Power Derating Curve
 Operating Temperature Range：-55℃ ~ +125℃
For resistors operated in ambient temperatures above 70℃, power rating shall be
derated in accordance with figure below.
3.3 Standard Atmospheric Condition
Unless otherwise specified, the standard range of atmospheric conditions for making
measurements and tests is as follows:
Ambient Temperature  = + 5C to +35C
Relative Humidity = < 85% RH
Air Pressure  = 86 kPa to 106kPa
If there may be any doubt about the results, measurement shall be made within the
following limits:
Ambient Temperature = 20   2C
Relative Humidity = 60 to 70% RH
Air Pressure  = 86 kPa to 106kPa
3.4 Operating Temperature Range -55C to +125C
3.5 Storage Temperature Range -5C to + 40C / < 85% RH
3.6 Flammability Rating Tested in accordance to UL-94, V-0
3.7 Moisture Sensitivity Level Rating: Level 1
3.8 Product Assurance